Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 72

For Offictal Use

]

Company Number

3280569

ABC Demolition (UK} Limited

1/ We

C H | Mocre
Emerald House
20-22 Anchor Road
Aldridge

Walsall

WS8 8PH

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 15 January 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 15
January 2013 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

wwes P/

Date 15 January 2013

1N

K J Watkin & Co
Emeraid House
20-22 Anchor Road
Aldridge

Walsall

WS9 8PH

Ref A96/CHIM/RJE/JRS
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use

| b

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liguidator's, statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

ABC Demaolition (UK) Limited
From 27 November 2006 To 15.January 2013

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Bank Interest Gross
ABC Demolition - In Administration

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Administrators Fees
Liquidator's Fees

Office Holders Expenses
Accountancy Charges
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Legal Fees (1)

Tax Paid on Bank Interest
Bank Charges

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors
Inland Revenue

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dwdend information

Preferential debts creditors pmnf£ong
Unsecured debts creditors pin£ong£
Returns to contributories p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
%onf realisedand % on£ distributed

Form 4 72 contd

4,787 24
307,624 74

312,411 88

1,950 00
10,000 00
5,000 00
25858
4,00000
2,50000
1,01950
1,770 31
2000

(26,519 39)

117,996 72
35,460 65

{153,457 37)

132,435 22

{132,435 22)
(0 00)




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including Nil
shown n the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of NIl
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{s) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Fees to be faid on a time cost basis as agreed at creditors meeting

Dated ls T(fvww-\l 10"5
Signed by the liquidator /

s
Name & Address C H 1 Moore

K J Watkin & Co
Emerald House
20-22 Anchor Road
Aldndge

Walsall

WS9 8PH




